

N  
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9475/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in CRLP No.9610/2010, of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

IL SUNG CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.& ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SIVAKUMAR  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP (C) NO. 6073/2012  
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION AND TO TRAVEL KOREA AND IMPLEADMENT AS  
PARTY RESPONDENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 19/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Aristotle,Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow [20.02.2013].

|(N.K. GOEL)  
|COURT MASTER

|(VEENA KHERA)  
|COURT MASTER

|  
|