

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9475/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in CRLOP No.9610/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

IL SUNG CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIVAKUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

with

SLP(C) No. 6073 of 2012

(With appln. for permission to travel Korea and impleadment as party respondent and exem. from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P.Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Ms. V.Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Udhaya Menon, Adv.
Mr. Unikrishnan T.P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post again in the first week of April, 2013.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

| |