

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6073/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 05/07/2011 in WA No.976/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHO NAM GIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF IMMIGRATON OFFICER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission,exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment as party respondent and office report)

With SLP(Crl.)No. 9475/2011

(With Appn(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.  
Mr. R. Prabhakaran, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Mani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana ,Adv  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 may verify the certificates issued in favour of the petitioner indicating

that IL Sung Construction Pvt. Ltd. is owing the amount indicated therein to the petitioner which can be treated as solvent security towards the Respondents' claim.

List the matter after two weeks.

| (Jyoti Gupta)  
| Sr. PA

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

| |