

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6073/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in WA No.976/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHO NAM GIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF IMMIGRATON OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(CRL.) NO.9475 OF 2011

Date: 01/05/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Prabhakaran, Adv. (Mentioned by)
 Mr. G.S. Mani, Adv.
 Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. V. Mohana , Adv
 Mr. Joseph Aristotle S. , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 8th May, 2013.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|