

ü
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6073/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in WA No.976/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHO NAM GIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF IMMIGRATON OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to travel Korea and impleadment as party respondent and exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing O.T., impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl.) No.9475 of 2011

(With appl.9s) for stay and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Prabhakaran,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Mani,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhat,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.A.Khan,Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post after ensuing summer vacation.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master