

SECTION II A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 9475 OF 2011

WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 24346 OF 2011

(Application for stay)

IL SUNG CONSTRUCTION P. LTD. & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SIVAKUMAR ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**"Heard.**

**Learned counsel for the parties submit that the learned Arbitrator has already heard arguments and concluded the proceedings. They submits that the matter may stand over for four weeks to await the pronouncement of the Award.**

**Post after four weeks."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Parties have not filed any documents regarding pronouncement of the Award.

It submitted that there is only one respondent and represented through Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Advocate. Counter Affidavit has also been filed and included in Special Leave Petition paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 21<sup>st</sup> Day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR