

LISTED ON 17.11.2014
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 32

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 6073 of 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to Travel Korea)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

Cho Nam GilPetitioner

-Versus-

The Chief Immigration Officer & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd March, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Heard.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the learned Arbitrator has already heard arguments and concluded the proceedings. They submits that the matter may stand over for four weeks to await the pronouncement of the Award.

Post after four weeks. "

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, no Award has been received from the learned Arbitrator till date.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. R. Sathish, Advocate
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate
Mrs. V. Mohana, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk