

>

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6073/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/07/2011
in WA No. 976/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

CHO NAM GIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF IMMIGRATON OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 9475/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 17/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.S. Mani,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhat,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. M.B. Slakkumanan,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has no
instruction in these matters despite efforts made by him to get
in touch with his clients, the petitioners herein. The
petitioners have also not made any effort either to pass any
instruction to learned counsel or proceed with the matter.

Signature Not Verified

In that view, these special leave petitions are dismissed

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.11.17

for non-prosecutions.

18:04:34 IST

Reason:

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master